

City of Jacksonville

Legislation Details

File #: 2023-0811-A Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:11/14/2023In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/12/2023Final action:12/12/2023

Effective date: 12/15/2023

Title: RESO Apv the Supervisor of Elections' Determination to Provide 24 Early Voting Sites for the 2024

Presidential Preference Primary Election, the 2024 Primary Election, & the 2024 General Election & Identifying the Locations, Dates, & Times for Early Voting (Pinkstaff) (Req of SOE) (Co-Sponsor CM

Clark-Murray)

11/14/23 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, R 11/20/23 NCSPHS Read 2nd & Rerefer

11/20/23 R Read 2nd & Rerefer 11/28/23 CO Read 2nd & Rerefer 12/4/23 NCSPHS Amend/Approve 5-0 12/4/23 R Amend/Approve 5-0 12/12/23 CO Amend/Approve 16-0

Sponsors: Supervisor of Elections, Tyrona Clark-Murray

Indexes: NCSPHS, RULES

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2023-811 Original Bill, 2. 2023-811 LFS, 3. 2023-811 Bill Summary, 4. 2023-811 NCSPHS Amd, 5.

2023-811-A

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/12/2023	1	City Council	Amend/Approved	Pass
12/4/2023	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
12/4/2023	1	Rules Committee	Amend/Approve	Pass
11/28/2023	1	City Council	Read 2nd & Rerefered	Pass
11/20/2023	1	Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
11/20/2023	1	Rules Committee	Read 2nd & Rerefered	
11/14/2023	1	City Council	Introduced to City Council and assigned	Pass